
Paw Paw Fire Station

Construction Update
832 S Gremps St, Paw Paw, MI 49079

Report By: Daniel Burns

Date: 9/2/2022

Recent Progress:

• Started Department roofing insulation

• Completed in wall plumbing rough-ins and passed inspection for Department

• Continued in wall electrical rough-ins in Department

• Continued fire suppression piping in Apparatus Bay

• Installed louvers at Mezzanine

Work Scheduled for Next Week:

• Continue sitework including tie-in of sanitary and storm to building

• Continue roof insulation and roof panel install at Department

• Complete in wall electrical rough-ins and schedule inspection

• Complete fire suppression piping in Apparatus Bay and start piping in Department

• Start install of aluminum storefront framing and accept delivery of glass panels

Issues/Items that we are working on:

• Awaiting foundation drawings for Fire Training Structure to finalize pricing. Per Phil Butler, drawings
should be complete in 2 weeks.

Project Budget and Schedule:

• Current Budget through Change Order #04: $5,520,281
(This amount does not include approved changes which have not had a change order issued or Bulletins and other changes 
or which final pricing has not been approved.)

• Current Substantial Completion: November 30, 2022



Week of 8.29.22

Description
Fire suppression piping in
progress in Apparatus Bay

Taken Date
09/01/2022 at 11:08 am

Upload Date
09/02/2022 at 08:03 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4083.JPG

Week of 8.29.22

Description
Louvers installed at
Mezzanine.

Taken Date
09/01/2022 at 11:07 am

Upload Date
09/02/2022 at 08:03 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4082.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Sep 2, 2022 at 09:34 am EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 1 of 5

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GBZ1AEMHJN44YWMAFV303KX0?sig=dc7816c7b9de748d80fee12789418c4e7144515515912e45cba3233284400f0b
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GBZ1AEMBHHF1K19XN50SWZQ8?sig=f918a06058b41a24fa1cf664b6433eef1b7c2557aa483618357b7ba892cef7bd


Week of 8.29.22

Description
Apparatus Bay storm
leads for gutters in place.

Taken Date
09/01/2022 at 07:45 am

Upload Date
09/02/2022 at 08:03 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4081.JPG

Week of 8.29.22

Description
Roof insulation in progress

Taken Date
08/31/2022 at 01:58 pm

Upload Date
09/02/2022 at 08:03 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4079.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Sep 2, 2022 at 09:34 am EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 2 of 5

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GBZ1AEKYD5QA531356TCS3RE?sig=79616cec40dfe2711ffb5c8d11135c5916a8e5d79585749ec8918f39ce273eb0
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GBZ1AEMESA5T2FJF3QPMTFKX?sig=27d6fa0a2fed055ac93d604b69891b47f1bba56d812bdfde8a74dc145e1d5f7c


Week of 8.29.22

Description
Brick piers in progress at
Apparatus Bay

Taken Date
08/31/2022 at 01:34 pm

Upload Date
09/02/2022 at 08:03 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4078.JPG

Week of 8.29.22

Description
Shower sets installed as
part of rough-ins.

Taken Date
08/31/2022 at 01:32 pm

Upload Date
09/02/2022 at 08:03 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4074.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Sep 2, 2022 at 09:34 am EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 3 of 5

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GBZ1AEMQ3J4VSCW8DP0HYD8H?sig=32c261410a08ffec20d79bfdb21c4fdc7be6614ae711f3542c8e28ab97f9c56e
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GBZ1AEKDH2T5N5VDQKP4HEA2?sig=9b875900bfdfa5adeee2eb40f00faa65a7fbdcc447e8eb814da5c4c774522965


Week of 8.29.22

Description
Brick piers completed on
front elevation.

Taken Date
08/30/2022 at 09:39 am

Upload Date
09/02/2022 at 08:03 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4066.JPG

Week of 8.29.22

Description
Plumbing rough-ins
inspected and approved.

Taken Date
08/30/2022 at 09:10 am

Upload Date
09/02/2022 at 08:03 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4065.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Sep 2, 2022 at 09:34 am EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 4 of 5

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GBZ1AER8NMWHZFA27R03N1KF?sig=c3d45c000479b29f16c2fa57287ce5cfd7b7d0775470931f5347c6b72377b1b8
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GBZ1AEK4M726MXDX4RTZ58B5?sig=826ad6ea1e7df8d3da2a6555eba9c5ebc93b14b9236ecb4dc3c4bb7809aeb1f7


Week of 8.29.22

Description
In wall rough-ins
completed. Blocking in
place for casework.

Taken Date
08/29/2022 at 01:07 pm

Upload Date
09/02/2022 at 08:03 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4063.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Sep 2, 2022 at 09:34 am EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 5 of 5

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GBZ1AEKQ707EHND7HTE5X5HT?sig=7fb7d968e1bee738e05a52808162df5ceb85a2985f1342710684780ac9d7a406

